
We ar� Cha����n� fo� Ch�i�t!
April 18, 2024

Dear Charger Family,
Happy Thursday! The rest of this school year is going to move at a quick pace. Fourth quarter
midterms are coming home tomorrow so please check student folders. There are 24 school
days left in this quarter, let’s make them great days of learning. Students took their Spring
MAP tests this week andmake-up testing is next for students who were absent. Results for this
year’s testing will be sent home with student final grade cards in May.

Incidental fees of $150 per family were due on Friday, April 12. This incidental fee covers
student computers, chargers, technology fees, a yearbook, a student planner, and other
classroom supplies. Please get these fees turned in so we can order the necessary things for
your students.

IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER:
● Wednesday, April 24- Grades 3, 4, 5, and 7 Field Trip to the Mud Hens
● Monday, April 29- Grade 6 YMCA Campmeeting over Zoom at 6:00 p.m.
● Thursday, May 2 and 3-No School Kindergarten ONLY because of 24/25 Kindergarten

screening for next year
● Friday, May 3- First Communion Retreat-Grade 2
● Saturday, May 4- First Holy Communion- 2:00 p.m.
● Wednesday, May 8- 2nd Grade Field Trip to the Planetarium
● Thursday, May 9- 1st grade field trip to the Toledo Zoo
● Wednesday, May 8-Friday, May 10- 6th Grade Camp
● Monday, May 13-Thursday, May 16- 8th grade trip
● Friday, May 17-May Crowning at the 8:30 a.m. Mass (2nd graders in First

Communion/Dress up clothes and 8th graders all in dress up clothes)
● Wednesday, May 22- Kindergarten Graduation at 9:00 a.m.
● Wednesday, May 22- Eighth Grade Graduation at 7:00 p.m.
● Thursday, May 23- Last Day of School- Honors Assembly at 11:00 a.m. with dismissal

immediately following. No After School Care.
● Saturday, May 25- Confirmation at 2:00 p.m. at Most Blessed Sacrament

Have a wonderful weekend!

Blessings,
Mrs. Melissa Empie
Principal


